CHANGE ORDER

No.__ 2 . :
=TS PI2:12

PROJECT: Johnson Ln. and Tillman Ln. Overlay

DATE OF ISSUANCE:_December 6, 2000 EFFECTIVE DATE:__December 6, 2000

OWNER: Douglas County

OWNER'’s Contract No. DCCD Contract No. 2000-604

CONTRACTOR: Granite Construction Company ENGINEER: Jeff Foltz

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Adjust the Contract to reflect the Final Contract Quantities.

Reason for Change Order: To reconcile the Contract Price to reflect the actual final quantities.

Attachments: Contract Bid Tabulation reflecting the final quantities.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$873,716.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: October 20, 2000
Ready for final payment: November 3, 2000

Net changes from previous Change Orders
$54,000.00

Net change from previous Change Orders
11
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$927.716.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: October 31, 2000
Ready for final payment: November 14, 2000

Net Increase of this Change Order

$26,341.26

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

0
days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders ,
Substantial Completion: October 31, 2000

$954,057.26 Ready for final payment: November 14,2000

RECOMM D: APPROVED:

By: By: WL

Engineer (Authorized Signature)  Owner (Authorized Signature)

pate: ez o Zeoe Date: !Z"/ _4'”0 Date: /o2~ 7~
0505286

Page 1

BK1200P6356L




Sheet1 Johnson Ln & Tillman Overlays
N S ' Contract No. 2000-604
_ - Granite Construction
Bid Estimated ]Engineer's Estimate . . - . .
ltem |Description "~ """ | Quantity [UnitPrice ]Bid Amount | 24  UnitPrice | Bid Amount |Final Amount
1 Mobilization- J.L. (LS) .1 1% 3000000] $30000000 1  $ 6.500.00 $6,500.00 $ 6,500.00
2 . Construction Staking - J.L. (LS) 1 $ 2,000.00 $2,000.0 1 $ 6.500.00 $6,500.00{ $ 6,500.00
3 _ Remove existing items, J.L. (LS) 1 $ 25,000.00f  $25000000 1~ $ 15.000.00 : $15,000.00' $ 15,000. 00
4 Curb & gutter, J.L. (LF) 76 1s  2200|  $167200, 78 $ 40.00 | $3,040.00. § 3,120.00
5 Construct valley gutter, J.L. (LF) 66 $  150.00 $9,900.0 68 $ 65.00 $4,290.00. §  4,420.00
6  :Sawcut A.C. pavement, J.L. (LF) 2,820 $ 1.00 $2,820.00} 3000 $ 0.75 $2,115.00/ $  2,250.00
;Construct 3" Type 2 AC on 6" Agg. D! ~
7 Base, J.L. (SF) 14,220 |$ 3.50 $49,770.0 14500 $ 125 | $17,775.00 $ 18,125.00
Place 18" wide Strip Membrane ’
Interlayer (Petrotac or equal) (LF) | 2900 |$  4.00 $8,00000 2000 $ 150 |  $3,000.00/ $ 3,000.00
9  |Butt Grind AC Pavement, J.L. (LF) 900 $ 3.00 $2,700.0 873 '3 5.50 $4,950.00/ $ 4,801.50
Place Paving Fabric, Petromat
10 {4508 or equal, J.L. (SF) 508,380 |$ 0.20] $101,676.000 500000 $ 0.10 | $50,838.00! $ 50,000.00
2-1/2" Overlay, Type 2 A.C. :
"1 Pavement, J.L. (AC-20P) (TN) 8,000 |$  5200| $416,00000f 8424  § 50.00 | $400,000.00| $421,200.00
Adjust sewer manhoie lids to
12 grade, JL. (EA) 6 $  350.00 $2,100.00f 3 '$ 45000 $2,700.00| $ 1,350.00
13 ;j*‘l’_‘”th‘X’;"er valve lids to grade, 11 |s 2s000f s275000f 8 $ 37500| $4125.00/$ 3,000.00
‘Install new survey boxes and !
14 adjust to grade, J.L. (EA) 3 $  250.00 $750.00i 3 $  400.00 $1,200.00; $  1,200.00
‘Adjust existing survey boxes to
15 grade, J.L. (EA) 4 $  250.00 $1,000.00 4 $ 370.00 $1,480.00! $ 1,480.00
.Shoulder with recycled asphalt i
16 e JL. (Tons) 3,300 $ 11.00 $36,300.00) 3300 $ 11.00 $36,300.00!$ 36,300.00
Double yellow striping, and f
17 skip/solid striping, J.L (LF) 20,825 |'$ 0.32 $6,664.00I 20825 $ 0.36 . $7,497.00f $ 7,497.00
18 4" white fog line, J.L. (LF) 37,240 | 0.26 $9,682.40] 37454 $ 0.20 $7,448.00' $ 7,490.80
19 8" white lane line, J.L.(LF) 725 $ 0.60 $435.00] 700 $ 0.36 $261.00i$  252.00
20 .Stop bars, J.L. (EA) 4 $ 40.00 $160.00] 0 $ 30.00 $120.00; $ -
21 Turn arrows, J.L. (EA) 16 $ 40.00 $640.00| 14 $ 40.00 $640.00' $ 560.00
22 'Mobilization - Tillman (LS) 1 $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00] 1 $ 15,000.00 |  $15,000.00! $ 15,000.00
23 ;(CLOSn)StrUCtm Staling - Tk 1 $ 1,000.00 $1,000.00) 1 $ 6,000.00 $6,000.00, $  6,000.00
24 ;?Lz;m"e existing items, Tillman 1 $ 10,000.00]  $10,000.00} 1 $ 21.000.00 |  $21,000.00 $ 21,000.00
_Construct Type 1A Catch Basms ;
25 i (EA) 5 $ 2,000.00] $10,000.00 5 $ 3,670.00 $18,350.00; $ 18,350.00
:Modify existing Catch Basin, , ;
26 o (EA) 1 $ 1,200.00 $1,200.00} 1 $ 250.00 $250.00/$  250.00
:Construct new Type 4 SDMH and |
27 adjust to grade, Tillman (EA) 2 $ 2,800.00 $5.600.00 '$ 3,400.00 $6.800.00, §  3,400.00
28  :Construct 15" RCP, Tillman (LF) 72 $ 50.00 $3,600.00f 47 $ 65.00 $4,680.00{ $ 3,055.00
29 _Construct 18" RCP, Tillman (LF) 6 $ 85.00 $510.00] 0 $ 45.00 $270.00' $ -
30 ;FE?)'ace PCC spandrels, Tillman $ 3,000.00 $18,000.00| 6 $ 3,000.00| $18,000.00/ $ 18,000.00
31 %‘,’,ﬁ;“fﬁgfw PCC Valley Gutter, | - 456 |s  60.00 $9,3so.oo| 160 $  100.00 | $15,600.00 $ 16,000.00
32 Replace C&G, Tillman (LF) 252 $ 15.00 $3,780.00] 220 $ 40.00 |  $10,080.00{ $ 8,800.00
33 52‘; leveling course, Tillman (AC- 130 |s e0oo| s7so000] 254 s 7000  $9.100.00 § 17.780.00
éPlace paving fabric, Petromat ; |
34 ieg8or equal, Tillman (SF) 143,280 |$ 0.20 $28,656.00f 164880  $ 0.10 | $14,328.00/ $ 16,488.00
2" Overlay, Type 2 AC Pavement,
35 AC-20P, Tillman (TN) 1,850 S 46.00 $85,100.0& 2408 $ 66.60 | $123,210.00| $160,372.80
Butt/Edge Grind AC .
36 Pavement,Tillman (LF) 1,730 $ 3.00 $5,190.004 4063 §$ 4.30 $7,439.00! $ 17,470.90
Adjust existing sanitary sewer i
37 manhole lids to grade, Tillman 10 $ 350.00 ss,soo.ool 20 l's 55000 $5,500.00| $ 11,000.00
{(EA) i
Page 1 BK|200PG3565

0505286



: Sheett f Contract No. 2000-604
? _ Granite Construction
Bid Estimated JEngineer's Estimate . . ity . .
Item |Description Quantity [Unit Price. |Bid Amount Final@s | UnitPrice | Bid Amount [Final Amount
Adjust existing CONTEL manhole L I ‘
38 lids to grade, Tillman (EA) 5 $ 350.00 $1,750.00 4 ‘9 620.00 $3.100.00; $ 2,480.00
39 ’,\‘I’_’“S(tE‘X‘;“er valve lids to grade, 2 $  250.00 $500.00] 6 $ 50000 | $1.000.00 $ 3,000.00
40 gg;’g:t(';?)z Type2ACon8 Aol 4400 |5 400 $4,400.000 1201 $ 150 | $1,650.00:'$ 1,801.50
iShoulder with recycled asphalt . ?
41 base (Tons). 730 $ 11.00 $8,030.00 730 $ 15.00 $10,950.00{ $ 10,950.00
iDouble yellow striping, and :
42 skip/solid striping, Tillman(LF) 4,800 $ 0.40 $1 ,920.00| 6786 $ 0.35 $1,680.000 $§ 2,375.10
43 4" white fog line, Tillman (LF) 9,320 $ 0.30 $2,796.00| 10390 $ 0.20 $1,864.00/ $ 2,078.00
44 |Stop bars, J.L. (EA) 3 $___ 40.00 $120.000 3 $30.00 $90.00! $ 90.00
TOTAL $932,831.40 TOTAL $871,720.00 | $949,787.60
C.C.0O #1: To extend the limits of work on Tillman Ln. to station +/-69+00; work to be contract
unit price extension of line items 34 thru 43. ( $54,000.00 is included in the total above.)
l ;
Additional work Quantity | Unit Price !
1/R&R S.W. 196/sqft $6.00 $1,176.001
2:Adjust survey lid to grade 2 ea. $400.00 $800.00i ,
3'R& R 4" A.C. at Kimmerling 1iL.S. $1,680.00 $1,680.00: |
4'8" white stripe 1561 ft. $0.36 $56.16|
512" white stripe 286ift. $1.25 $357.50!
6: Turn arrows < 5 ea. $40.00 $200.00
‘ i ; ; $4,269.66
| f .Total Contract Price ... $954,057.26

REGUESTED gY

UNTY

IH OFFICIAL RECORDS 0

Z000DEC 19 AHII: 27

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

0505286 o
$../§._PAlDl<@6EPUTY

BK1200P53566

CERTIFIED COPY
Fhe document to which this certificate is attached is &
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and cn

record in my gffica.

DATE: ) 2000

B S 4 Judicial District Court
: p Lounty of Douglas.

Page 2




